CONTRACT—REAL ESTATE

Vol. 78 Page 14150 -

John K. Thompson and Sharon L. Thompson, husband and wife,

hereinafter called the seller, Dale Woods and Craig D. Woods and Melanie M. Meyst

, hereinafter called the buyer, WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following described lands and premises situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon to-wit:

Lot 4 in Block 208, MILLS SECOND ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Subject, however, to the following:

Sewer use charges, if any, due to the City of Klamath Falls. Real Estate Contract, including the terms and provisions thereof, dated July 15, 1975, recorded July 15, 1975 in Volume M 75, page 8020, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, between Eugene Bailie and Margaret Bailie, husband and wife, Vendor and Ronald S. Craig and Wendy M. Craig, husband and wife, Vendee, which Buyers herein do not assume and agree to pay, and Sellers further covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior contract shall be paid in full prior to, or at the time this contract is fully paid and that said above described real property will be released from the lien of said contract upon

payment of this contract. (For continuation of this contract see reverse side.)

for the sum of Twelve thousand five hundred and no/100--Dollars (\$12,500.00 (hereinafter called the purchase price), on account of which ... Two thousand five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$ 2,500.00 is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of said purchase price (to-wit: \$10,000.00....) to the order of the seller in monthly payments of not less than One hundred fifty and no/100-----Dollars (\$.150.00.....) each, or more, prepayment without penalty

payable on the 1st day of each month hereafter beginning with the month of August , 1978, and continuing until said purchase price is fully paid. All of said purchase price may be paid at any time; all deferred balances of said purchase price shall bear interest at the rate of9 per cent per annum from July 1, 1978 until paid, interest to be paid monthly and * \iff addition to being included in

the minimum monthly payments above required. Taxes on said premises for the current tax year shall be prorated between the parties hereto as of the date of this contract.

The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is

(A) primarily for buyer's personal, lamily, household or agricultural purposes,
(B) for an organization or (even il buyer is a natural person) is for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes.

insure and keep insured all buildings now or necessite elected on said premises against loss or damage by nie (with extended coverage) in an automore full insurable value not less than 5.

In a company or companies satisfactory to the seller, with loss payable first to the seller and then to the buyer as their respective interests may appear and all policies of insurance to be delivered to the seller as soon as insured. Now if the buyer shall hall to pay any such liens, costs, water tents, taxes, or charges or to procure and pay for such insurance, the seller may do so and any payment so made shall be added to and become a part of the delit secured by this contract and shall bear interest at the rate aloresaid, without waiver, however, of any right arising to

the seller for buyer's breach of contract.

The seller agrees that at his expense and within 30 days from the date hereol, he will lurnish unto buyer a title insurance policy insuring (in an amount equal to said puchase price) marketable (ithe in and to said premises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, said purchase price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a good and sufficient deed conveying said purchase price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a good and sufficient deed conveying said premises in fee simple unto the buyer, his hears and assigns, free and clear of the necumbrances as of the date hereof and free and clear of all encumbrances said date placed, permitted or arising by, through or under seller, excepting, however, the said easements and restrictions and the taxes, municipal liens, water rents and public charges so assumed by the buyer and further excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns.

(Continued on reverse)

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever phrase and whichever warranty (A) or (B) is not applicable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if the selfer is a creditor, as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the selfer MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1308 or similar unless the contract will become a first lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling in which event use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1307 or similar.

	<u>, Bragoria de la crista pagalita de Ballado</u> de la cilia de la colonida de la capacida de la colonida de la crista
SELLER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON, Ss. County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of 19, at o'clock M., and recorded
After recording return to: Mountain Title Company NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	PACE MISERIED IN book on page or as recorders use file rull number. Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.	
Craig D. Woods & Melanie M. Meyst 2136 Radcliffe Klamath Falls, OR 97601	Recording Officer By Deputy

14150

And it is understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above required, or any of them, punctually within 20 days of the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the seller at his option shall have the following rights: (1) to declare this contract the source of the interest thereon of once due and payable, (3) to withdraw said deed and other documents from exceed and for (4) to foreclose this contract by suit in the interest thereon of once due and payable, (3) to withdraw said deed and other documents from exceed and for (4) to foreclose this contract by suit in the interest thereon of once due and payable, (3) to withdraw said deed and other horse as against the seller hereunder shall utterly cease and dequiry, and in any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then evisiting in layor of the huyer against the seller hereunder shall utterly cease and determine and the right to the possession of the premises above described and all other rights exquired by the huyer hereunder shall revert to and revest in said seller to be performed and without any sight of the huyer of return, reclamation or compensation for seller without any set of return, reclamation or compensation for seller without any set of return, reclamation or compensation for seller without any set of return, reclamation or compensation for seller without any set of return, reclamation or compensation for seller without any set of return, reclamation or compensation for seller without any set of return, reclamation or compensation for seller without any set of return, reclamation or compensation for seller without any set of return, reclamation or compensation for seller with all the improvements and appurtenances thereon or thereto the land aloresaid, without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereol, together with all the improvements and appurtenances thereon or thereto the longing.

the land aloresaid, without any process of the same has been seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect his.

The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof be held to be a weiver of any succeeding breach right hereinder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by said seller of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a weiver of any succeeding breach of any provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

	in terms of dollars, is \$12,500,00 (However, the actual consideration con-
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in the true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in the true and actual consideration promises which is the true actual to the contract of the true actual contract of the	bet the furtirete which }=
ers were more more to their property of Value given or promised which is	-whole
sum as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attention for decree of such trial court, the losing party further promis	allowed the prevailing party in said suit or action and it all appears to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing es to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing.
party's attorney's lees on such appeal.	e buyer may be more than one person or a corporation; that if the context so requires, masculine, the leminine and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes
shall be made, assumed and implied to make the plant the city	respectances may require, not only the immediate parties hereto du
114 WITH LOOM TIERLES , the cornorate name to	be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto by its officers
is a corporation, it has caused its corporate hand to	Contract
duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of d	rectors.
All I I Clarina	Date Wood
Tionn K. Thompson	Dale Woods
John R. Thompson	Crand- Wooding
SIMON X IIII	Craig D. Woods
Sharon L. Thompson NOTE—The sentence between the symbols ①, if not applicable, should be de	
NOTE—The sentence between the symbols (), it not applicable	Meranie M. Meyst
	STATE OF OREGON, County of
STATE OF OREGON,	, 19
County of Klamath	and
June 29 , 19 78	Personally appearedand
	who, being duly sworn,
Personally appeared the above named John K.	the other did say that the former is the
Thompson and Sharon L. Inompson,	-: t d that the letter is the
husband and wife, and Dale Woods and Craig D. Woods and Melanie M	president and that the latter is the
D Woods and Melanie M	secretary of
and Crail and acknowledged the loregoing instru-	, a corporation
MCVOV thoir Commission and deed	to the foregoing instrument is the corporate scal
ment to be tile II Voluntary act and deed.	
	t it it a serveration by puthority of its poore of directors, and outside.
Before met	them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed
COFFICIAL OCCULAGIAM Dune	Before me:
SEAU)	(SEAL,
	Notary Public for Oregon
Notary Public for Oregon	My commission expires:
My commission expires 6-16-81	MA COMMISSION CAPACO.
	to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrumen
The state of the s	to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date at the ballons

ORS 93.635 (1); All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more time 12 months to conveyor of the title to be concuted and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgement of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be concuted and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgement of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be conveyor

re bound thereby.

ORS 93,990(3) Violation of ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100.

(DESCRIPTION CONTINUED)

3. Real Estate Contract, including the terms and provisions thereof, dated September 20, 1976, recorded September 24, 1976, in Volume M76, page 14999, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, between Ronald S. Craig and Wendy M. Craig, husband and wife, Vendor and John K. Thompson and Sharon L. Thompson, husband and wife, Vendee, which Buyers herein do not assume and agree to pay, and Sellers further covenant to and with Buyers that the said prior contract shall be paid in full prior to, or at the time this contract is fully paid and that said above described real property will be released from the lien of said contract upon payment of this contract.

It is further agreed by and between the parties hereto that Buyers be responsible for the taxes and fire insurance and Buyers agree to furnish proof of the payment of taxes and fire insurance to Sellers each year.

It is further agreed by and between the parties hereto that this sale includes a washer, dryer, refrigerator, and two heating stoves and kitchen range.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY	OF KLAMATH; ss.
Filed for record at request of .	Mountain Title So.
nis 30th day of June	A. D. 1978 atl: 16'clock P.M., an
tuly recorded in Vol. M78	, of <u>Deeds</u> on Pogel 415
요하다 아니는 일본 경험이다. 이 지나는 이 전환 사람들이다.	By Bernetha Holesch